














3/12/2020

2/29/2020

ASSETS-CASH

Farmers & Drovers Checking 18 $2,861,036.09
F & D CD $50,000.00
F & D CD $50,000.00
F & D CD $51,634.43
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $103,268.89
F & D CD $133,724.38
F & D CD $200,000.00

F & D Money Market Act 75 $132,424.31

Farmers & Drovers Prem. Inv. Act 85 $397,439.30

Emprise Bank Business Savings $19,709.96

Farmers State Bank Money Market $89,830.80

TOTAL CASH INVESTMENTS $4,789,068.16

USD 417
INVESTMENTS/CASH BALANCES



3/12/2020

2/29/2020

ID NUMBER PURCHASE
DATE DURATION AMOUNT INTEREST

   RATE

PROJECTED 
ANNUAL 

INTEREST

MATURE
   DATE

FARMERS & DROVERS BANK

18750 12/17/2015 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.10% 1,104.55$          12/17/2020
14375 3/30/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,245.78$          3/30/2020
18933 4/23/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,245.78$          4/23/2020
18934 4/23/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,245.78$          4/23/2020
18935 4/23/2016 12 Month 50,000.00$                 1.24% 622.89$             4/23/2020
18941 5/7/2015 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,245.78$          5/7/2020
18940 5/7/2015 12 Month 50,000.00$                 1.24% 622.89$             5/7/2020
19080 7/6/2016 12 Month 200,000.00$                1.24% 2,491.56$          7/6/2020
18849 9/23/2016 13 Month 51,634.43$                 1.10% 621.96$             1/23/2021
18848 9/23/2016 13 Month 103,268.89$                1.10% 1,243.93$          1/23/2021
14365 11/2/2015 24 Month 133,724.38$                1.49% 4,037.33$          11/2/2021
18764 2/10/2016 24 Month 100,000.00$                2.20% 4,485.64$          2/10/2022
18780 2/28/2016 24 Month 100,000.00$                2.20% 4,485.64$          2/28/2022

TOTAL 1,288,627.70$             24,699.49$        

USD 417
TREASURERS INVESTMENT REPORT



Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date Ending Balance
1/31/2020 $2,715,627.84 02/29/2020 $2,871,079.42

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
12/11/2019 Dec. 11th Checks 21136 Notable Incorporated $99.00
1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21229 Trackwrestling $113.50

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21278 Geary Community Hospital $255.27
1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21280 Legal Shield $25.90
1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21281 NH Dept of Health & Human Services $316.09
1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21282 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. $500.00
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21260 American Union Ventures, Inc. $80.00
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21264 Council Grove High School $689.75
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21266 Emporia State Univ. Career Services $130.00
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21267 Essdack $1,596.28
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21269 Horvat, Raymond J $80.00
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21270 Jostens, Inc $713.24
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21271 Kansas Department of Education $150.00
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21273 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc $1,012.09
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21274 Scholastic Book Clubs, Inc. $396.44
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21284 BD4 Distributing, Inc $715.65
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21285 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. $3,513.38
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21286 Hiland Dairy Foods Company, LLC $3,460.10
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21287 Kansas Secretary of State $25.00
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21288 Navrat's, Inc $193.25
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21289 Pepsi Bottling Group $522.91
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21290 All American Sports Corp $1,289.34
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21291 Southeast KS Education Service Center $690.00
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21292 Southwest Plains Regional Service Center $73.56
1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21293 Varney & Associates CPAs LLC $6,265.78
2/6/2020 Feb. BCBS EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks $54,656.56
2/6/2020 Jan. Flex EFT Surency $3,636.63

2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks $6,310.67
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21294 Adams 66 Service $491.40
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21295 Adams Lumber Co., Inc $2,591.18
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21296 City Of Alta Vista $357.96
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21297 Ben Moore Studio LLC $13,898.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21299 Central Mechanical Const Co, Inc $451.86
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21301 City Of Council Grove $992.61
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21302 Council Grove Chamber of Commerce $295.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21304 Dell Inc. $26,793.11
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21306 Essdack $25.00

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
USD 417 Morris County



2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21307 F&A Food Sales, Inc $19,468.21
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21308 FHM LLC $434.98
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21309 Flint Hills Special Education Coop $100,918.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21310 Haag Oil Company LLC $308.06
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21311 Hiland Dairy Foods Company, LLC $4,328.87
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21312 Jayhawk Fire Sprinkler, Inc $440.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21313 Kansas Drug Testing, Inc $189.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21314 Kansas Gas Service $650.71
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21315 Kansas Association of School Boards $620.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21318 KSHSAA $190.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21319 McDiffett Service $399.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21320 National Screening Bureau $96.70
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21321 The Parts Place $227.16
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21322 Pepsi Bottling Group $642.04
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21323 Prairie Fire Coffee $61.80
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21324 Quill Corp. $145.62
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21325 Relate 360 Inc $175.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21326 Scarce, Tara $250.10
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21327 School Specialty, Inc $11.04
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21328 Shearer, Rebecca $87.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21329 SHI International Corp $1,537.54
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21330 Southeast KS Education Service Center $1,028.88
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21331 Sports Connection $4,040.57
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21332 Superior Systems LLC $383.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21333 Tech Electronics of Kansas, LLC $5,754.65
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21334 The Home Depot Pro Institutional $1,077.40
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21336 Tri-County Telephone Assn, Inc $712.96
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21337 Universal Chemical LLC. $700.12
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21338 Williams Janitorial Supply $2,909.80
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21341 Asset Genie, Inc $1,382.55
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21342 Bachura Family Automotive $130.00
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21344 Follett Library Resources $1,550.69
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21345 JL Unruh LLC $2,279.20
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21346 Kenworth $68.28
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21347 Pur-O-zone Chemical Co., Inc. $723.00
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21349 SHI International Corp $48,041.00
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21350 Summit Truck Group $676.86
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21351 Brian T Hestermann $399.50
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21352 Tischhauser, Stacey R $16.65
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21353 Truck Center Companies $1,008.48
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21354 Tyner Insurance Group $5,380.00
2/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge EFT Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC $11,375.00
2/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit EFT FEDERAL RESERVE KC $302,641.87
2/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS EFT Farmers & Drovers Bank $93,515.72
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks EFT CenterPoint Energy Services Retail, LLC $5,925.21



2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks EFT Cintas Corp No. 3 $51.90
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks EFT MFA Oil Company Petro Card $3,222.45
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks EFT Neopost/Neofunds $100.00
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks EFT Evergy (Westar) $11,466.40
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks EFT Waste Management $345.00
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks EFT CenturyLink $453.17
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21364 Amazon $1,659.60
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21366 BD4 Distributing, Inc $465.00
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21368 Essdack $7,800.00
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21369 Follett Library Resources $1,099.01
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21370 Haag Oil Company LLC $255.70
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21372 MobyMax $199.00
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21373 Nevco Company $3,120.00
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21375 Richardson, Sharon K $33.82
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21376 School Specialty, Inc $85.85
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21357 Council Grove Life Center $1,194.00
2/21/2020 Feb. KPERS EFT KPERS $24,611.74
2/21/2020 Feb. KPERS WAR EFT KPERS Non Licensed Retirees $205.28
2/21/2020 Feb. KPERS WAR EFT KPERS Licensed Retirees $503.83
2/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H EFT KS Withholding Tax-DPT Of Revenue $14,736.56
2/28/2020 00015938 00015938 CenturyLink Adjustment paid via AutoPay for CPE 

Adjustment 1/7/2020 - in dispute.; Temp 
Transaction Number T0026988

$1,276.40

2/28/2020 00015939 00015939 Feb. Farmers & Drovers bank statement J/E's - 
KTag/Kansas Turnpike Tolls, RevTrak fees, Payroll 
JAW charge; Temp Transaction Number T0026989

$349.35

2/28/2020 00015954 00015954 CenturyLink Credit to phone/internet bill reflected in 
Feb. ACH payment, but noted on March bill.; Temp 
Transaction Number T0027004

$10.48

2/28/2020 Feb EFTs EFT Verizon Wireless $177.84
2/28/2020 Feb EFTs EFT Office of the Kansas State Treasurer $84,721.88
2/28/2020 Feb EFTs EFT Visa $9,722.34
2/29/2020 February 2020 February 2020 February 2020 $1,079,605.95

Sub Total $1,079,616.43 $924,164.85



Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date
1/31/2020 ($26,659.23) 02/29/2020

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21240 Gehrer, Valerie K $270.00
1/17/2020 D. Fillmore Special 21257 Fillmore, Dara K $277.45
1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21283 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. $1,916.32
1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks EFT MFA Oil $681.57
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21300 Complete Works LLC $457.46
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21303 Council Grove High School $310.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21305 Dody, Aron C $104.40
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21316 KMEA All-State Ensembles $50.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21317 Kansas Department of Education $25.00
2/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 21335 Trackwrestling $90.00
2/11/2020 1571 21339 Council Grove High School $56.00
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21340 Alexander Artworks $130.00
2/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 21348 Really Great Reading Company, LLC $112.00
2/20/2020 L. Jenks Special 21355 Gosnell, Lena M $106.05
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21365 Axe Equipment $445.08
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21367 Complete Works LLC $140.40
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21371 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc $169.56
2/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 21374 Rays Apple Market $1,153.46
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21356 Cash $272.00
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21358 Geary Community Hospital $255.27
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21359 Kansas Payment Center $263.00
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21360 Legal Shield $25.90
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21361 NH Dept of Health & Human Services $316.09
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21362 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. $500.00
2/21/2020 Feb. Checks 21363 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. $1,916.32

Sub Total $10,043.33

Outstanding Check Report 
USD 417 Morris County



Trans. Date Source Document Trans. No. Account Code Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit

02/06/2020 00015791 06-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$190,410.77 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 08-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$15,233.12 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 11-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$3,408.72 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 13-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$43,473.63 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 14-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$2,135.65 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 22-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$1,507.44 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 24-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$8,897.86 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 30-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$2,332.91 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 34-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$8,573.76 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 83-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$2,478.16 $0.00

02/06/2020 00015791 88-901-000 Void Payroll Liability Check Number EFT; Payroll Voucher: Jan. Direct 
Deposit; Vendor: FEDERAL RESERVE KC

$7,045.03 $0.00

02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $1,901.74
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $777.93
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $1,767.80
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $165.13
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $4,397.83
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $8,898.44
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $789.22
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $3,299.57
02/06/2020 Feb. BCBS 00015756 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. BCBS $0.00 $32,658.90
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $190,410.77
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $15,233.12
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $3,408.72

Actual GL Detail Report
USD 417 Morris County



02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $43,473.63
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,135.65
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $8,897.86
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $1,507.44
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,332.91
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $8,573.76
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,478.16
02/06/2020 Jan. Direct Deposit 00015758 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Direct Deposit $0.00 $7,045.03
02/06/2020 Jan. Flex 00015759 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Flex $0.00 $121.46
02/06/2020 Jan. Flex 00015759 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Flex $0.00 $14.86
02/06/2020 Jan. Flex 00015759 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Flex $0.00 $13.59
02/06/2020 Jan. Flex 00015759 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Flex $0.00 $761.62
02/06/2020 Jan. Flex 00015759 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Flex $0.00 $83.33
02/06/2020 Jan. Flex 00015759 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Flex $0.00 $2,641.77
02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 06-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=06 $0.00 $6,310.67

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=08 $0.00 $54,224.87

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 15-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=15 $0.00 $133.88

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 16-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=16 $0.00 $13,898.00

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 24-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=24 $0.00 $24,526.12

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 30-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=30 $0.00 $100,918.00

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 26-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=26 $0.00 $920.00

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 55-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=55 $0.00 $175.00

02/10/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015806 56-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=56 $0.00 $46.32

02/11/2020 1571 00015805 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: 1571; Fund=08 $0.00 $56.00
02/11/2020 Feb. 10th Checks 00015809 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 10th Checks; Fund=08 $121.00 $0.00

02/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 00015831 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 19th Checks; Fund=08 $0.00 $59,048.89

02/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 00015831 16-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 19th Checks; Fund=16 $0.00 $2,279.20

02/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 00015831 18-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 19th Checks; Fund=18 $0.00 $197.47

02/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 00015831 30-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 19th Checks; Fund=30 $0.00 $493.65

02/19/2020 Feb. 19th Checks 00015834 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 19th Checks; Fund=08 $121.00 $0.00

02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $8,348.75
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $90.73
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $1,866.10
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $144.47
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $185.26
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $74.38



02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $68.62
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $129.37
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $278.29
02/20/2020 Feb. Bay Bridge 00015884 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Bay Bridge $0.00 $189.03
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $10,282.50
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $6,873.49
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $8,735.86
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $9,407.53
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,382.72
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $1,658.76
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $3,233.20
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $43,464.99
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,135.65
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $199,166.26
02/20/2020 Feb. Direct Deposit 00015883 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Direct Deposit $0.00 $15,300.91
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $63,453.54
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $13,652.68
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $735.24
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $4,003.87
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $881.64
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $339.66
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $2,376.92
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $2,795.69
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $703.24
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $2,525.53
02/20/2020 Feb. EFTPS 00015885 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. EFTPS $0.00 $2,047.71
02/20/2020 L. Jenks Special 00015866 06-901-000 Mark Paid Payroll Register L. Jenks Special $0.00 $106.05
02/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 00015870 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 21st Checks; Fund=08 $0.00 $28,598.42

02/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 00015870 83-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 21st Checks; Fund=83 $0.00 $269.93

02/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 00015870 34-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 21st Checks; Fund=34 $0.00 $1,148.04

02/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 00015870 35-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 21st Checks; Fund=35 $0.00 $27.46

02/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 00015870 26-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 21st Checks; Fund=26 $0.00 $7,800.00

02/21/2020 Feb. 21st Checks 00015870 24-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb. 21st Checks; Fund=24 $0.00 $346.76

02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $58.00
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $10.92
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $194.73
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $134.75
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $321.00
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $2,957.03
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $836.76
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $102.44
02/21/2020 Feb. Checks 00015867 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. Checks $0.00 $126.95



02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $627.85
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $492.49
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $288.94
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $3,807.89
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $181.46
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $1,253.32
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $16,232.59
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $714.60
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $140.12
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $793.22
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS 00015873 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS $0.00 $79.26
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS WAR 00015872 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS WAR $0.00 $141.01
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS WAR 00015872 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS WAR $0.00 $41.37
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS WAR 00015872 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS WAR $0.00 $300.00
02/21/2020 Feb. KPERS WAR 00015872 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KPERS WAR $0.00 $226.73
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $2,243.42
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $116.89
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $115.12
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $544.27
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $10,203.24
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $326.54
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $464.37
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $35.82
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $265.22
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $125.15
02/21/2020 Feb. KS W/H 00015871 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Feb. KS W/H $0.00 $296.52
02/28/2020 00015938 00015938 08-901-000 CenturyLink Adjustment paid via AutoPay for CPE Adjustment 

1/7/2020 - in dispute.
$0.00 $1,276.40

02/28/2020 00015939 00015939 08-901-000 Bank Payroll direct deposit JAW service $0.00 $16.90
02/28/2020 00015939 00015939 08-901-000 KTag/Kansas Turnpike Tolls $0.00 $33.05
02/28/2020 00015939 00015939 24-901-000 RevTrak online fees $0.00 $299.40
02/28/2020 00015940 00015940 24-901-000 January RevTrak online funds received that should have been 

deposited with ASP tuition and Enrollment, but in error were not.
$0.00 $546.95

02/28/2020 00015940 00015940 22-901-000 January RevTrak tuition received but incorrectly posted $152.11 $0.00

02/28/2020 00015940 00015940 55-901-000 January RevTrak payments received but incorrectly posted $394.84 $0.00

02/28/2020 00015941 00015941 83-901-000 KRR Fall Miles CGES routes $0.00 $1,930.50



02/28/2020 00015941 00015941 83-901-000 KRR Fall PHES Bus route mileage $0.00 $1,585.50
02/28/2020 00015941 00015941 08-901-000 KRR Fall CGES and PHES Routes $3,516.00 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015942 00015942 83-901-000 January LIFE Meals $0.00 $252.72
02/28/2020 00015942 00015942 24-901-000 KRR LIFE January meals $252.72 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015943 00015943 24-901-000 KRR February LIFE Meals $268.08 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015943 00015943 83-901-000 February LIFE Meals $0.00 $268.08
02/28/2020 00015944 00015944 24-901-000 1/2/20 staff PD day breakfast $78.55 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015944 00015944 08-901-000 Staff PD day breakfast 1/2/20 $0.00 $78.55
02/28/2020 00015945 00015945 08-901-000 BOE meeting - appreciation week - punch served $0.00 $18.26

02/28/2020 00015945 00015945 24-901-000 BOE meeting - appreciation week - punch served $18.26 $0.00

02/28/2020 00015946 00015946 24-901-000 2/4/2020 Bus safety meeting - breakfast served $37.00 $0.00

02/28/2020 00015946 00015946 08-901-000 2/4/2020 Bus safety meeting - breakfast served $0.00 $37.00

02/28/2020 00015947 00015947 08-901-000 $0.00 $19,265.72
02/28/2020 00015947 00015947 06-901-000 $0.00 $85,879.09
02/28/2020 00015947 00015947 14-901-000 $3,286.76 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015947 00015947 15-901-000 $133.88 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015947 00015947 11-901-000 $5,802.65 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015947 00015947 13-901-000 $76,655.80 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015947 00015947 34-901-000 $19,265.72 $0.00
02/28/2020 00015954 00015954 08-901-000 $10.48 $0.00
02/28/2020 Feb EFTs 00015931 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb EFTs; Fund=08 $0.00 $7,669.09
02/28/2020 Feb EFTs 00015931 34-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb EFTs; Fund=34 $0.00 $185.11
02/28/2020 Feb EFTs 00015931 62-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb EFTs; Fund=62 $0.00 $84,721.88
02/28/2020 Feb EFTs 00015931 26-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Feb EFTs; Fund=26 $0.00 $2,045.98
02/28/2020 Nov. 21st Checks 00015985 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Nov. 21st Checks; Fund=08 $607.36 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 08-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $296,119.15 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 06-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $582,050.61 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 16-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $129,045.49 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 22-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $1,577.04 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 18-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $2,600.00 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 24-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $42,638.42 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 84-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $5,000.00 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 88-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $20,000.00 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 55-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $515.24 $0.00

02/29/2020 February 2020 00015937 35-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: February 2020;Receipt No $60.00 $0.00

Sub Total $1,475,825.21 $1,303,757.73



 Bank Reconciliation + Outstanding ExpectedGL - ActualGL 1 Difference
Beginning Balance   $2,670,963.22 + ($26,659.23) = $2,644,303.99 - $2,644,303.99 = $0.00
Deposits/Debits     $1,079,616.43 + $607.36 = $1,080,223.79 - $1,475,825.21 = ($395,601.42)
Withdrawals/Credits ($924,164.85) + $16,008.54 = ($908,156.31) - ($1,303,757.73) = $395,601.42
Sub Total $2,826,414.80 ($10,043.33) $2,816,371.47 $2,816,371.47 $0.00

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (GL Reconciliation)
USD 417 Morris County



Check Date Check Number Payee Type Amount
02/10/2020 EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks Accounts Payable $6,310.67
02/10/2020 21294 Adams 66 Service Accounts Payable $491.40
02/10/2020 21295 Adams Lumber Co., Inc Accounts Payable $2,591.18
02/10/2020 21296 Alta Vista (City of) Accounts Payable $357.96
02/10/2020 21297 Ben Moore Studio LLC Accounts Payable $13,898.00
02/10/2020 21299 Central Mechanical Const Co, Inc Accounts Payable $451.86
02/10/2020 21300 Complete Works LLC Accounts Payable $457.46
02/10/2020 21301 Council Grove (City of) Accounts Payable $992.61
02/10/2020 21302 Council Grove Chamber of Commerce Accounts Payable $295.00
02/10/2020 21303 Council Grove High School Accounts Payable $310.00
02/10/2020 21304 Dell Inc. Accounts Payable $26,793.11
02/10/2020 21305 Dody, Aron C Accounts Payable $104.40
02/10/2020 21306 Essdack Accounts Payable $25.00
02/10/2020 21307 F&A Food Sales, Inc Accounts Payable $19,468.21
02/10/2020 21308 Flint Hills Music Accounts Payable $434.98
02/10/2020 21309 Flint Hills Special Education Coop Accounts Payable $100,918.00
02/10/2020 21310 Haag Oil Company LLC Accounts Payable $308.06
02/10/2020 21311 Hiland Dairy Company Accounts Payable $4,328.87
02/10/2020 21312 Jayhawk Fire Sprinkler, Inc Accounts Payable $440.00
02/10/2020 21313 Kansas Drug Testing, Inc Accounts Payable $189.00
02/10/2020 21314 Kansas Gas Service Accounts Payable $650.71
02/10/2020 21315 KASB Accounts Payable $620.00
02/10/2020 21316 KMEA All-State Ensembles Manager Accounts Payable $50.00
02/10/2020 21317 KSDE Accounts Payable $25.00
02/10/2020 21318 KSHSAA Accounts Payable $190.00
02/10/2020 21319 McDiffett Service Accounts Payable $399.00
02/10/2020 21320 National Screening Bureau - NATSB Accounts Payable $96.70
02/10/2020 21321 Parts Place (The) Accounts Payable $227.16
02/10/2020 21322 Pepsi Bottling Group Accounts Payable $642.04
02/10/2020 21323 Prairie Fire Coffee Accounts Payable $61.80
02/10/2020 21324 Quill Corp. Accounts Payable $145.62
02/10/2020 21325 Relate 360 Inc Accounts Payable $175.00
02/10/2020 21326 Scarce, Tara Accounts Payable $250.10
02/10/2020 21327 School Specialty, Inc Accounts Payable $11.04
02/10/2020 21328 Shearer, Rebecca Accounts Payable $87.00
02/10/2020 21329 SHI International Corp Accounts Payable $1,537.54
02/10/2020 21330 Southeast KS Education Service Center Accounts Payable $1,028.88
02/10/2020 21331 Sports Connection Accounts Payable $4,040.57
02/10/2020 21332 Superior Systems LLC Accounts Payable $383.00
02/10/2020 21333 Tech Electronics of Kansas, LLC Accounts Payable $5,754.65
02/10/2020 21334 The Home Depot Pro Institutional Accounts Payable $1,077.40
02/10/2020 21335 Trackwrestling Accounts Payable $90.00
02/10/2020 21336 Tri-County Telephone Assn, Inc Accounts Payable $712.96

Check Report
USD 417 Morris County



02/10/2020 21337 Universal Chemical LLC. Accounts Payable $700.12
02/10/2020 21338 Williams Janitorial Supply Accounts Payable $2,909.80
02/11/2020 21339 Council Grove High School Accounts Payable $56.00
02/19/2020 21340 Alexander Artworks Accounts Payable $130.00
02/19/2020 21341 Asset Genie, Inc Accounts Payable $1,382.55
02/19/2020 21342 Bachura Family Automotive Accounts Payable $130.00
02/19/2020 21344 Follett Library Resources Accounts Payable $1,550.69
02/19/2020 21345 JL Unruh LLC Accounts Payable $2,279.20
02/19/2020 21346 Kenworth Accounts Payable $68.28
02/19/2020 21347 Pur-O-zone Chemical Co., Inc. Accounts Payable $723.00
02/19/2020 21348 Really Great Reading Company, LLC Accounts Payable $112.00
02/19/2020 21349 SHI International Corp Accounts Payable $48,041.00
02/19/2020 21350 Summit Truck Group Accounts Payable $676.86
02/19/2020 21351 The Tire Shop Accounts Payable $399.50
02/19/2020 21352 Tischhauser, Stacey R Accounts Payable $16.65
02/19/2020 21353 Truck Center Companies Accounts Payable $1,008.48
02/19/2020 21354 Tyner Insurance Group Accounts Payable $5,380.00
02/20/2020 EFT Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC Payroll Liability $11,375.00
02/20/2020 EFT Direct Deposit Payroll Liability $302,641.87
02/20/2020 EFT Fed Taxes Payroll Liability $93,515.72
02/21/2020 EFT CenterPoint Energy Services Retail, LLC Accounts Payable $5,925.21
02/21/2020 EFT CenturyLink Accounts Payable $453.17
02/21/2020 EFT Cintas Corp #451 Accounts Payable $51.90
02/21/2020 EFT Evergy (Westar) Accounts Payable $11,466.40
02/21/2020 EFT Neopost/Neofunds Accounts Payable $100.00
02/21/2020 EFT Petro-Card 24 MFA Oil Accounts Payable $3,222.45
02/21/2020 EFT Waste Management Accounts Payable $345.00
02/21/2020 21356 USD 417 Payroll Liability $272.00
02/21/2020 21357 Council Grove Life Center Payroll Liability $1,194.00
02/21/2020 21358 Geary Community Hospital Payroll Liability $255.27
02/21/2020 21359 Kansas Payment Center Payroll Liability $263.00
02/21/2020 21360 Legal Shield Payroll Liability $25.90
02/21/2020 21361 GR-NH Dept of Health & Human Services Payroll Liability $316.09
02/21/2020 21362 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. Payroll Liability $500.00
02/21/2020 21363 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. Payroll Liability $1,916.32
02/21/2020 21364 Amazon Accounts Payable $1,659.60
02/21/2020 21365 Axe Equipment Accounts Payable $445.08
02/21/2020 21366 BD4 Distributing, Inc Accounts Payable $465.00
02/21/2020 21367 Complete Works LLC Accounts Payable $140.40
02/21/2020 21368 Essdack Accounts Payable $7,800.00
02/21/2020 21369 Follett Library Resources Accounts Payable $1,099.01



02/21/2020 21370 Haag Oil Company LLC Accounts Payable $255.70
02/21/2020 21371 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc Accounts Payable $169.56
02/21/2020 21372 MobyMax Accounts Payable $199.00
02/21/2020 21373 Nevco Company Accounts Payable $3,120.00
02/21/2020 21374 Rays Apple Market Accounts Payable $1,153.46
02/21/2020 21375 Richardson, Sharon K Accounts Payable $33.82
02/21/2020 21376 School Specialty, Inc Accounts Payable $85.85
02/21/2020 EFT KPERS Payroll Liability $24,611.74
02/21/2020 EFT KPERS Licensed Retirees Payroll Liability $503.83
02/21/2020 EFT KPERS Non Licensed Retirees Payroll Liability $205.28
02/21/2020 EFT KS Withholding Tax-DPT Of Revenue Payroll Liability $14,736.56
02/28/2020 EFT Office of the Kansas State Treasurer Accounts Payable $84,721.88
02/28/2020 EFT Verizon Wireless Accounts Payable $177.84
02/28/2020 EFT Visa Accounts Payable $9,722.34
03/01/2020 EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks Payroll Liability $53,527.30
03/10/2020 21405 Adams Lumber Co., Inc Accounts Payable $17,550.00
03/10/2020 21406 Alta Vista (City of) Accounts Payable $300.50
03/10/2020 21407 Apple Computer Corp. Accounts Payable $999.00
03/10/2020 21408 CBS Manhattan, LLC Accounts Payable $53.85
03/10/2020 21409 Century/United Companies, Inc Accounts Payable $44.81
03/10/2020 21410 CG Republican Accounts Payable $184.89
03/10/2020 21411 Coover, Kimberly L Accounts Payable $125.00
03/10/2020 21412 Council Grove (City of) Accounts Payable $1,775.70
03/10/2020 21413 Follett Library Resources Accounts Payable $1,135.06
03/10/2020 21414 Good, Brad J Accounts Payable $114.75
03/10/2020 21415 Gordon N Stowe & Associates, Inc Accounts Payable $422.50
03/10/2020 21416 J.W. Pepper & Sons, Inc. Accounts Payable $163.29
03/10/2020 21417 Jennifer MacFadyen Accounts Payable $480.00
03/10/2020 21418 Jostens, Inc Accounts Payable $707.76
03/10/2020 21419 Ka-Comm, Inc Accounts Payable $82.50
03/10/2020 21420 KSDE Accounts Payable $15.00
03/10/2020 21421 Lamberson, Kathy D Accounts Payable $252.00
03/10/2020 21422 Liddick, Justine N Accounts Payable $68.60
03/10/2020 21423 McIver, Tina M Accounts Payable $16.56
03/10/2020 21424 Parts Place (The) Accounts Payable $278.69
03/10/2020 21425 Pepsi Bottling Group Accounts Payable $819.20
03/10/2020 21426 Reading Roadmap, Inc Accounts Payable $1,000.00
03/10/2020 21427 Shearer, Rebecca Accounts Payable $87.00
03/10/2020 21428 SHI International Corp Accounts Payable $141.72
03/10/2020 21429 Southeast KS Education Service Center Accounts Payable $558.88
03/10/2020 21430 Superior Systems LLC Accounts Payable $383.00
03/10/2020 21431 Tri-County Telephone Assn, Inc Accounts Payable $801.77
03/10/2020 21432 Tyner Insurance Group Accounts Payable $6,056.00
03/10/2020 EFT Guardian Payroll Liability $4,098.27
03/10/2020 EFT Surency Payroll Liability $3,636.63
03/10/2020 EFT Vision Direct Payroll Liability $780.96
Sub Total $944,792.51



USD417 Donations

Giving Party Amount Date Deposited Benefactor

Local School District Contribution Checkoff Program $60.00 2/21/2020 General Use
First Baptist Church $150.00 2/19/2020 CGJSHS Student Lunch Accounts
Morris County Hospital Foundation $263.75 2/19/2020 PHES Student Lunch Accounts
Morris County Hospital Foundation $263.75 2/19/2020 CGES Student Lunch Accounts
Morris County CORE Coalition $500.00 2/19/2020 CGHS ‐ Pre‐Prom Speaker
































































